 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 2                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Contents
Standard
Mixed Layout
High Current Contacts
High Voltage Contacts
Accessories

Type R                                   Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type R T P R - 1 096 C 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
R = 3 row  reverse C
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
1 = Standard 96 contact positions see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 096 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
A dip solder str. 2.8
C dip solder str. 4.5
D dip solder r/a  2.5
W wire wrap str. 9.5
T Wire wrap str. 13
G press fit str. 20
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 7                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type C/2                Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type C/2 T P C - 2 048 A 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
C = Standard 48 contacts C/2
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
2 = Half standard 48 contact positions see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 048 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
A dip solder str. 2.8 2.9
C dip solder str. 3.7 4
E wire wrap str.  13
W wire wrap str. 9.8 7.4
P press fit str.  3
R press fit str.  5
T press fit str.  13
Q press fit r/a 2.5
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 8                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type C/4                Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type C/4 T P C - 4 021 D 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
C = Standard 21 contacts (C/4)
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
4 = 21 contacts see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 021 Mounting Style:
0 = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
D dip solder r/a 2.5
Q press fit r/a 2.5
A dip solder str. 2.8 3.3
P press fit str.  3
C dip solder str. 3.7 4.4
R press fit str.  5.5
W wire wrap str. 9.8 7.7
E wire wrap str. 14.9 13
T press fit str.  13
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 9                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type D                      Plug
Socket
Ordering Code Type D T P D - 1 032 M 03 A O
Series:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 Contact Termination Style:
Gender: see above - other available on request
P = Plus
S = Socket Contact Plating:
Product Version: 01 = Class I, 02 = Class II, 03 = Class III
D = 2 row
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
1 = Standard 32 contacts see above - other available on request
No. of Contacts Loaded
i.e. 032 Mounting Style:
O = standard though-hole
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
C dip solder str. 4.6 4
D dip solder r/a 3
E wire wrap str. 1.3 20
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 10                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com

24+8 16+8 - 8+8
Loading Configurations
Ordering Code Type M T P M - 1 782 E 03 A O
Series: Contact Termination Style:
T = Tw o Piece DIN 41612 C = dip solder - straight
Gender: D = dip solder - right angle
P = Plus E = w ire w rap -    see termination styles
S = Socket
Body Type: Contact Plating:
M = Mixed Layout - 3 row 01 = Class I
Body Size: Loading Configuration:
1 = Standard M A = signal contact positions fully loaded
2 = M/2
3 = M/3 Mounting Style:
No. of Contacts Loaded O = standard though-hole
See loading configurations, but note that 78 + 2, 12 + 2 and so on
are entered in the ording code as 782, 122 etc.
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
A dip solder str. 2.8 2.9
C dip solder str. 4.7 4
D dip solder r/a 2.5
E wire wrap str. 14.9 13
W wire wrap str. 9.8 7.4
X wire wrap str.  17
Q press fit r/a 2.5
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 11                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type M/2               Plug Socket
Ordering Code - type M/2
• Series:
  T = DIN 41612
• Gender:
   P = Plug
   S = Socket
• Body Type:
• M = Mixed Layout - 3 row
• Body Size:
•    2 = M/2
• Number of contacts loaded:
   See loading configurations, but note that
   78 + 2, 12 + 2 and so on, are entered in
   the ordering code as 782, 122 etc.
• Contact Termination Style:
   C = dip solder - straight
   D = dip solder - right angle
   E = wire wrap
   see termination styles
• Contact Plating:
   01 - Class 1
• Loading  Configurations:
   A = Signal contact positions fully loaded
• Mounting Style:
   O = Standard through-hole
T P M  - 2 7 8 2  - E 0 3 A O
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
C dip solder str. 3 4
D dip solder r/a 2.8
E wire wrap str.  12.4
Rows
A + B + C
Rows
A & C only
30 + 2 20 + 2
12 + 4 8 + 4
00+5 -
Loading Configurations
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 12                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Type M/3               Plug Socket
Ordering Code - type M/3
• Series:
  T = DIN 41612
• Gender:
   P = Plug
   S = Socket
• Body Type:
• M = Mixed Layout - 3 row
• Body Size:
•    3 = M/3
• Number of contacts loaded:
   See loading configurations, but note that
   78 + 2, 12 + 2 and so on, are entered in
   the ordering code as 782, 122 etc.
• Contact Termination Style:
   C = dip solder - straight
   D = dip solder - right angle
   E = wire wrap
   see termination styles
• Contact Plating:
   01 - Class 1
• Loading  Configurations:
   A = Signal contact positions fully loaded
• Mounting Style:
   O = Standard through-hole
T P M  - 3 7 8 2  - E 0 3 A O
Code
Desc.
Tail Length
in mm
Male
Tail Length
in mm
Female
C dip solder str. 3 4
D dip solder r/a 2.8
E wire wrap str.  12.4
Rows
A + B + C
Rows
A & C only
12 + 2 8 + 2
Loading Configurations
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 13                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Coaxial cable plug - straight - 50 Ohm.
inner conductor: crimp
outer conductor: crimp
P/No. 31T-0014-16 for cables RG178 BU, RG196 AU
P/No. 31T-0015-16 for cables RG174 U, RG188 AU, RG316U
Coaxial cable plug - straight - 50 Ohm.
inner conductor: solder
outer conductor: crimp or solder
P/No. 31T-0001-16 for cables RG178 BU, RG196 AU
P/No. 31T-0002-16 for cables RG174 U, RG188 AU, RG316U
Coaxial cable plug - right angle - 50 Ohm.
inner conductor: solder
outer conductor: crimp or solder
P/No. 31T-0003-16 for cables RG178 BU, RG196 AU
P/No. 31T-0004-16 for cables RG174 U, RG188 AU, RG316U
Coaxial PCB plug - straight - 50 Ohm.
5 solder points
P/No. 31T-0018-16         Cable not applicable
Coaxial cable socket - right angle - 50 Ohm.

Page 26                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
HOUSING FOR C/4 FEMALE CONNECTORS
Ordering Code:     White
C-ST-005
C-ST-009
C-ST-040
C-ST-041
Material:           Polyamide
Flammability:   UL 94 V-O
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 27                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
STACKABLE HOUSING FOR C CONNECTOR
C-ST-026
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 28                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
STACKABLE HOUSING FOR C FEMALE CONNECTOR
Ordering Code:  C-ST-026
Material   PA
Flammability:  UL 94 V-O
Colour:   Black
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 29                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CONNECTOR HOUSING SYSTEM
C-ST-001
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 30                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CABLE HOUSING FOR C, D AND R CONNECTORS
Ordering Code:
For the whole set:  C-ST-001
Material:    Polycarbonate
Colour:    Grey
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 31                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CONNECTOR HOUSING SYSTEM
C-ST-042
C-ST-043
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 32                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
HOUSINGS FOR C AND R CONNECTORS
Ordering Code:
C-ST-043  Whole set
C-ST-042  Whole set
Material:  PC
Flammability: UL 94 V-O
Colour:  Grey
 C-ST-043          C-ST-042
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 33                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CONNECTOR HOUSING SYSTEM
C-ST-002
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 34                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
GUIDE FRAME FOR CABLE HOUSING - C-ST-001
Ordering Code:   C-ST-002
Material:    Polycarbonate
Colour:    Black
SPACERS
Ordering Code:   C-ST-004
Ordering Code:   C-ST-044
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 35                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CONNECTOR HOUSING SYSTEM
C-ST-003
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 36                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
GUIDE PARTS FOR CABLE HOUSING C-ST-001
Ordering Code:   C-ST-003
Material:    Polycarbonate
Colour:    Black
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 37                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
CONNECTOR HOUSING SYSTEM
C-ST-021
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 38                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
SHROUD
Ordering Code:  C-ST-021
Material:   Glass fibre filled polyester
Flammability:  UL 94 V-O
Colour:   Grey
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 39                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
SHROUDS - LOW PROFILE
C-ST-045
C-ST-046
Ordering Code:  C-ST-045    C-ST-046
Material:   Glass fibre filled polyester
Flammability:  UL 94 V-O
Colour:   Grey
Fixing:   With M2.5 plastite screws
Locking Frames, see C-ST-006
 Backplane Connectors                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 40                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
LATCH
Ordering Code:  C-ST-022
Material:   Glass fibre filled polyester
Flammability:  UL 94 V-O
Colour:   Grey
	contents
	type B
	type Q
	type C
	type R
	type C/2
	type C/4
	type D
	type M
	type M/2
	type M/3
	coaxial cable plugs & sockets 50 ohm
	coaxial PCB plugs & sockets 50 ohm
	coaxial cable plugs & sockets 75 ohm
	coaxial cable plugs & sockets r/a 75 ohm